

## The Corporation of The Township of King

## **By-Law Number 2024-071**

## A BY-LAW TO DEDICATE 0.3 METRE RESERVES AS PUBLIC HIGHWAYS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF KING AND AS PART OF THE KING CITY EAST DEVELOPMENTS

**WHEREAS** there is 0.3 metre reserve in favour of the Township of King on Charles Baker Drive at the southern boundary of King Green Development (65M-4810);

**AND WHEREAS** it is necessary to remove the 0.3 metre reserve to provide access to Charles Baker Drive to allow access to the members of the Landowners Group granted through existing easement agreements.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the Township of King **HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:** 

- **1. THAT** the following 0.3 metre reserve be dedicated as public highway in the Township of King:
  - 1. Block 114 Plan 65M-4810

Read a First and Second time this 23rd day of September 2024.

Read a Third time and finally passed this 23rd day of September 2024.

	Steve Pellegrini Mayor
	Denny Timm Township Clerk
(Ref. Growth Management Services Dept.	

Planning Division, C.O.W. Sept. 23/19)